

PLEASANT RIDGE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

HOMESCHOOL UMBRELLA PROGRAM

2025-2026 ELEMENTARY FEE STRUCTURE AND SCHEDULE:

All fees listed below are non-refundable and required per student. No exceptions.

Payments can be made online through your Praxi Parent Portal at the following link in the QR Code:



PROGRAM BENEFITS:

Students enrolled in Pleasant Ridge Christian Academy's Homeschool Umbrella Program are afforded the following benefits:

Homeschool Umbrella Program Tuition and Fees:

- Transcript Hosting
- · Annual Standardized Testing
- Extracurricular Participation
- A la carte Course Participation with PRCA classes
- · Access to PRCA teachers
- PEP Scholarship Reimbursement

Grade Levels:	Umbrella Fee:	Annual Tuition:	Total:
6th - 8th	\$375	\$1,200 (per course)	Varies

^{*} This pricing structure is based on courses that are taught five days a week. A modified pricing structure for a course offered only 1 day a week will be provided upon request (e.g., Agriculture).

Homeschool Umbrella Program Fees (Participation Only):

- Transcript Hosting
- Annual Standardized Testing
- Extracurricular Participation
- PEP Scholarship Reimbursement

Grade Levels:	Umbrella Fee:	Participation Fee:	Total:
6th - 8th	\$375	\$225	\$600

TUITION:

Due prior to the student's first day of class.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES:

Returned Check	\$35.00 Per Occurrence
Returned A.C.H. Payment	\$35.00 Per Occurrence

The following is a list of tuition discounts and scholarships offered to qualified P.R.C.A. students 6th-8th Grade. Students may only use one discount or scholarship at a time.

SCHOLARSHIPS:

Family Tax Credit Scholarship - Personalized Education Program (PEP) (Step Up For Students)

*Homeschool Umbrella Students do not apply for the in-house Lyvonnica McMillian Green Scholarship.

PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Tuition for Pleasant Ridge Christian Academy is a one-time fee that must be paid in one lump sum. **Tuition fees are due regardless of the days your child attends**. All holidays have been taken into consideration when setting tuition rates. Students may not attend class or the program they participate in until all fees are paid.

Payments will be set up in your Praxi Parent Portal. They may draw on a Credit Card or direct bank account A.C.H. payment. The convenience fee for credit cards is 3% of the payment amount and 25 cents for A.C.H. payments.

There is a \$35.00 fee for all returned checks and returned A.C.H. payments. Checks are to be brought by the parent to the School Office. Checks are NOT to be given to the student or the teacher. We will not be responsible for payments left anywhere other than with our Office Personnel. All accounts must be paid in full before the child will be permitted into the next program (school accounts must be paid in full before the child can attend school the following year). Pleasant Ridge Christian Academy makes every effort to keep the cost of tuition/fees at a minimum.

Pleasant Ridge Christian Academy is a nonprofit institution. All student fees are used for functions and services intended to benefit the students of our school. Our goal is to provide the highest quality instruction and care for your child at the lowest possible cost. Your prompt payment of fees will assist us in meeting this goal.